
154   �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������  The CN Journal     Volume 67

Tuesday, July 19
10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Registration Desk – open  [Victoria Room – Lower Level]
11:15 a.m.–2:00 p.m. Tour: Cruise of the Rideau Canal * (1.5 hr cruise of Rideau Canal and Dow’s Lake.) 

[Gather in Main Lobby; bus leaves at 11:30 a.m.]
6:30 p.m.–9:30 p.m. Tour: Early Bird Dinner *  (Prova Bar and Restaurant: www.provabarandkitchen)  

[Gather in Main Lobby; à la carte menu; dinner at your own expense.]

Wednesday, July 20
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Registration Desk – open  [Victoria Room – Lower Level]
8:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m. RCNA Coin Grading Workshop * by Robert Forbes  [Chaudière – Convention Level] 

(Pre-purchased tickets required.)
9:00 a.m.–4:00 p.m. Tour: Diefenbunker and Almonte Village * (Carp/Almonte ON)  [Gather in Main Lobby; bus 

leaves at 9:15 a.m., full day trip.] (Tour registrants only.)
1:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. RCNA Educational Symposium Session 1 [Chaudière – Convention Level] (Everyone welcome.)
2:00 p.m.–4:00 p.m. Hospitality Suite – open  [Parlour 1819 – 18th floor] (Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – 

badge required. Complimentary coffee, soft drinks and snacks.)
5:00 p.m.–7:00 p.m. Bank of Canada Reception  (Bank of Canada Museum) [Gather in Main Lobby; short walk to 

museum.] (Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – badge required)
7:00 p.m.–10:00 p.m. RCNA President and ONS President Welcome Reception   (registration kits available for 

pickup) [Hospitality Suite, Parlour 1819 – 18th floor] (Registrants and Bourse Dealers only.)

Thursday, July 21
8:00 a.m.–11:30 a.m. RCNA Educational Symposium Session 2 [Chaudière – Convention Level] (Everyone welcome.)
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Registration Desk – open  [Victoria Room – Lower Level]
9:00 a.m.–11:00 a.m. Canadian Paper Money Society (CPMS) Board Meeting  [Panorama Room – Penthouse 

Level North] (By invitation only.)
9:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m. Tour: The Royal Canadian Mint Visit – Group A   [Gather in Main Lobby; Bus leaves at 

9:00 a.m.] (Tour registrants only – badge required.)
11:30 a.m.–1:00 p.m. Speakers’ Luncheon  [Panorama Room – Penthouse Level North] (By invitation only.)
12:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. Hospitality Suite – open  [Parlour 1819 – 18th floor] (Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – 

badge required. Complimentary coffee, soft drinks and snacks.)
1:00 p.m.–12:00 a.m. Bourse and Exhibits setup  [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level]  

(Access restricted to Bourse Dealers, and Exhibitors – badge required.)
1:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. RCNA Educational Symposium Session 3 [Chaudière – Convention Level] (Everyone welcome.)
1:00 p.m.–4:00 p.m. Tour: The Royal Canadian Mint Visit – Group B   [Gather in Main Lobby; Bus leaves at 

1:00 p.m.] (Tour registrants only – badge required.)
6:00 p.m.–7:30 p.m. Royal Canadian Mint Reception  [Pinnacle Room – Penthouse Level South]  

(Registrants and Dealers only – badge required.)
7:30 p.m.–9:30 p.m. Canadian Association for Numismatic Education (CAFNE) Reception   

[Panorama Room and Foyer – Penthouse Level] (All Attendees welcome.)

Friday, July 22
7:00 a.m.–8:30 a.m. Exhibits Setup [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level]  

(Registrants with competitive exhibits and Bourse Dealers only – badge required.)
7:30 a.m.–8:30 a.m. RCNA Judges Breakfast  [Chaudière – Convention Level] (By invitation only.)
8:00 a.m.–10:30 a.m. RCNA Club Delegates Breakfast Meeting  [Joliet Room – Convention Level]  

(Pre-purchased tickets required.)
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Registration Desk – open  [Victoria Room – Lower Level]
8:30 a.m. Competitive Exhibits Judging Begins [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level]
8:30 a.m.–10:30 a.m. Spouses’ and Partners’ Breakfast  [Richelieu – Convention Level]  

(Free to registered spouses/partners – badge required)
9:00 a.m.–10:00 a.m. Bourse and Exhibits preview [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level]  

(Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – badge required.)
9:45 a.m.–10:00 a.m. Opening Ceremony [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level]

2022 RCNA CoNveNtioN PRogRAm of eveNts



Number 4    June    2022 ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������   155

10:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m. J. Douglas Ferguson Historical Foundation Board Meeting  [Chaudière – Convention Level]  
(By invitation only.)

10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Bourse and Exhibits – open to Public  [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level] 
(RCM, Club tables, New Book Fair, Souvenirs; badge or day ticket required)

10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Hospitality Suite – open  [Parlour 1819 – 18th floor] (Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – 
badge required. Complimentary coffee, soft drinks and snacks.)

10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. The Canadian Numismatic Company Auction Lot Viewing  [International Ballroom – Lower Level]
10:30 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Coin Kids Youth Booth – open  [International Ballroom – Lower Level]  

(Young collectors invited.)
12:00 p.m.–2:00 p.m. Canadian Paper Money Society (CPMS) Luncheon and Annual Meeting   

[Joliet Room – Convention Level]   (CPMS members are invited to attend as observers.)
12:15 p.m.–4:00 p.m. Tour: Canadian Museum of History *  (Gatineau QC)    [Gather in Main Lobby – Lower 

Level; bus leaves at 12:30 p.m.] (Tour registrants only – badge required.)
1:00 p.m.–3:00 p.m. Newfoundland Numismatic Enthusiasts (NNE) Meeting  [Frontenac – Convention Level] 

(Everyone welcome.)
3:30 p.m.–5:30 p.m. Canadian Association of Token Collectors (CATC) Meeting  [Joliet – Convention Level]  

(Everyone welcome.)
3:30 p.m.–5:30 p.m. Canadian Banking Memorabilia Society (CBMS) Meeting   

[Frontenac – Convention Level] (Everyone welcome.)
5:30 p.m.–9:30 p.m. Tour: An Evening of Absolute Comedy *  [Gather in Main Lobby; bus leaves at 5:45 p.m.] 

(Tour registrants only – badge required.)
6:00 p.m.–11:00 p.m. The Canadian Numismatic Company Auction Session 1  [Richelieu – Convention Level]

Saturday, July 23
8:00 a.m.–9:30 a.m. Meet the Trends Team  [Richelieu  – Convention Level] – Sponsored by Canadian Coin News.
8:00 a.m.–10:30 a.m. Canadian Association of Wooden Money Collectors (CAWMC) Breakfast   

[Joliet – Convention Level]  (Pre-purchased tickets required.)
8:00 a.m.–10:30 a.m. Canadian Numismatic Research Society (CNRS) Breakfast  [Capitale – Convention Level]  

(By invitation only. Pre-purchased tickets required.)
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Registration Desk open  [Victoria Room – Lower Level]
9:00 a.m.–10:00 a.m. Bourse and Exhibits preview [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level]  

(Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – badge required.)
9:45 a.m.–2:00 p.m. Tour: National Gallery of Canada (Ottawa ON)   

[Gather in Main Lobby – Lower Level; bus leaves at 10:00 a.m.]
10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Bourse and Exhibits – open to Public  [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level] 

(RCM, Club tables, New Book Fair, Souvenirs; badge or day ticket required.)
10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. The Canadian Numismatic Company Auction Lot Pickup  [International Ballroom – Lower 

Level] (Badge or day ticket required.)
10:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m. Coin Kids Table – open  [International Ballroom – Lower Level]  

(Young collectors invited.)
10:30 a.m.–12:00 p.m. RCNA Annual General Meeting  [Richelieu – Convention Level]  

(All RCNA members are encouraged to attend. President’s report, annual financial report, etc.)
10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Hospitality Suite – open  [Parlour 1819 – 18th floor] (Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – 

badge required. Complimentary coffee, soft drinks and snacks.)
12:15 p.m.–1:30 p.m. RCNA Awards Presentation Ceremony [Richelieu – Convention Level]  

(All RCNA members are encouraged to attend, everyone welcome.)
1:00 p.m.–3:00 p.m. Canadian Tire Collectors Club (CTCC) Meeting  [Capitale– Convention Level] 

(Everyone welcome.)
1:30 p.m.–3:00 p.m. Canadian Errors and Varieties Numismatic Association (CEVNA) Meeting   

[Joliet – Convention Level] (Everyone welcome.)
2:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. RCNA Coin Kids Junior Auction and Meeting [Richelieu – Convention Level]  

(Young collectors welcome. Parents or guardians are encouraged to attend as observers.)
3:30 p.m.–5:30 p.m. Réunion – Association des Numismates Francophone du Canada (ANFC)  [Capitale – 

Convention Level] (Everyone welcome.)
3:30 p.m.–5:30 p.m. Canadian Centennial Collectors Club (CCCC) Meeting  [Joliet – Convention Level] 

(Everyone welcome.)
6:00 p.m.–11:00 p.m. The Canadian Numismatic Company Auction Session 2  [Richelieu – Convention Level]
6:00 p.m.–7:00 p.m. Pre-Banquet Reception  [Panorama – Penthouse Level North]  

(Banquet ticket holders only – badge required. Cash Bar.)



156   �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������  The CN Journal     Volume 67

7:00 p.m.–10:00 p.m. RCNA Banquet and Awards Presentations [Pinnacle – Penthouse Level South] 
(Presentation of major numismatic awards and keynote speaker. Pre-purchased tickets required. 
Note: Reserve seating positions at the Convention Registration Desk starting Friday, July 22.)

10:00 p.m.–11:30 p.m. Post-Banquet Reception  [Hospitality Suite, Parlour 1819 – 18th floor] (Registrants, Dealers, 
Convention Staff only – badge required.)

Sunday, July 24
8:00 a.m.–2:00 p.m. Registration Desk – open  [Victoria Room – Lower Level]
8:30 a.m.–10:30 p.m. RCNA Board Meeting  [Capitale – Convention Level]   (RCNA Directors and Officers.)
9:00 a.m.–10:00 a.m. Bourse and Exhibits preview [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level] 

(Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – badge required.)
9:00 a.m.–2:00 p.m. The Canadian Numismatic Company Auction Lot Pickup  [International Ballroom – Lower 

Level]
10:00 a.m.–2:00 p.m. Bourse and Exhibits – open to Public  [International Ballroom & Foyer – Lower Level] 

(RCM, Coin Kids, Club, Book Signings, Souvenirs; badge or day ticket required)
10:00 a.m.–2:00 p.m. Hospitality Suite – open  [Parlour 1819 – 18th floor] (Registrants and Bourse Dealers only – 

badge required. Complimentary coffee, soft drinks and snacks.)
11:30 a.m.–1:30 p.m. Canadian Association for Numismatic Education (CAFNE) Board Meeting  

[Capitale – Convention Level] (By invitation only.)
2:00 p.m. Show Floor Closed / End of activities

* Note: Registrations close June 30. Tour spaces are limited; a refund will be made if the tour is sold out. Tours or Events 
with insufficient registrants may be cancelled and any payments refunded.

For more information:
Contact: Paul Johnson, RCNA Executive Secretary
 RCNA 2022 Convention,
 5694 Highway #7 East, Suite 432,
 Markham, ON
 Canada L3P 1B4
 Telephone: 1 (647) 401-4014
Contact: James Williston, 2022 Convention Committee Chairman
 Email: 2022convention@rcna.ca
Register online:  www.rcna.ca/2022/register.php (starting  May 1)


